CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL AREA SCHOOLS 

BONDING PROPOSAL 

Shall Carson City-Crystal Area Schools, Montcalm, Gratiot, Ionia and Clinton Counties, Michigan, borrow 
the sum of not to exceed One Million Thirty Thousand Dollars ($1,030,000) and issue its general 
obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, for the purpose of: 

partially remodeling, furnishing and refurnishing, equipping and re-equipping school 
facilities, in part, for energy conservation improvements; and acquiring, installing and